

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Wednesday, April 12, 2017 Board Session 9:00 a.m.

Hubbard City Hall 3720 Second Street, Hubbard

PUBLIC COMMENT

PRESENTATION

Angie Wheatcroft, Council President
Steve Brewer, Hubbard Fire District Chief
Commander Eric Hlad, Marion County Sheriff's Office
Josie Hyde, North Marion County Community Library Treasurer
Linda Kleczynski, Marion E. Carl Veterans Memorial Secretary/Treasurer – Founder
Melinda Olinger, Hubbard Public Works/Emergency Management
Boyd Keyser, North Marion School District Superintendent
Dan Ulven, Ulven Companies

CONSENT

HEALTH

Approve an order reappointing Mathilda (Mat) Barreiro, Debra Giard, Jeff Puterbaugh and Daryl Thomas and appointing Deysi Cisneros to the Local Alcohol and Drug Planning Committee with terms ending June 30, 2019.

PUBLIC WORKS

Schedule a public hearing to consider Mass Gathering (MG) Case #17-001/Sonnen, Clerk's file #5722 for May 3, 2017.

Approve the Contract for Services with Knife River Corporation for \$409,895.00 for widening of eastbound right turn lane on Silverton Road between Cordon Road and Lardon Road.

ACTION

BUSINESS SERVICES

1. Consider recommendations from the 2017 Marion County Compensation Board. – Amy Rose Fish, Joshua Graves, Marion County Compensation Board Chair

PUBLIC HEARINGS 9:30 A.M.

None.

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us